

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.13615 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01	01.06.2023	<u>VGKR, J</u> Heard learned Counsel for writ petitioner. The learned Government Pleader for Fisheries takes notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and the learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice for respondent No. 6. The learned Government Pleader for Revenue filed a memo which was addressed by the Tahsildar, Akividu, which shows the Tahsildar, Akividu given written instructions to the learned Government Pleader for Revenue stating that already digging was stopped and notice was also issued to the respondent No. 7 by the Government. Therefore, the representation submitted by the learned Government Pleader for Revenue is recorded. Issue notice to the un-official respondent No.7. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.7 by RPAD and file proof of service	

		by the next date of hearing. List the matter on 14.06.2023. VGKR, J <u>Note :</u> Issue C.C. by tomorrow. B/o: MJA/SNI	
--	--	---	--

