

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.13615 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03	16.06.2023	<u>NV, J</u> Heard both sides. Considering the submissions made, there shall be an interim direction to the 4th respondent to ensure that the respondents do not conduct the business of aqua-culture tanks or dig till 07.07.2023. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time for filing counter. List the matter on 07.07.2023. NV, J NOTE: C.C by 17.05.2023 (B/o) BSP/JLV	