

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition Nos.13615 of 2023 and 13927 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

S1. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFI CE NOTE
25.	13.08.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that he intends to file Interlocutory Application for amendment of prayer and seeks time to file the same. Post after two (02) weeks. Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of three (03) weeks. <u>SRK, J</u> sj	

--	--	--	--